SPACEX

Cassandra Heyne Regulatory Compliance Analyst Direct: 202.649.2696 Cassandra.Heyne@spacex.com

August 31, 2021

RECEIVED AUG 31 2021

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Via E-Mail (psced@ky.gov)

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40601

> Re: A Certification of the Carriers Receiving Universal Service High Cost Support, Administrative Case No. 381

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Pursuant to the Kentucky Public Service Commission's order dated April 8, 2021 in Case No. 2021-00002, enclosed please find Starlink Services, LLC's Affidavit Regarding Use of Federal Universal Service Support to be filed in Administrative Case No. 381.

Thank you, and if you have any questions with regard to this matter, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Cassandra Heyne Regulatory Compliance Analyst

Enclosure

AFFIDAVIT

- I, R. Edward Price, hereby declare under penalty of perjury as follows:
- I am Senior Counsel of Space Exploration Technologies Corp., the parent company of Starlink Services, LLC ("Starlink Services"). I am personally familiar with how Starlink Services is required to use federal high-cost support provided through the Federal Communications Commission's ("FCC's") Rural Digital Opportunity Fund ("RDOF").
- Starlink Services was designated as an eligible telecommunications carrier by the
 Kentucky Public Service Commission by order dated April 8, 2021, in Case No. 2021-00002.
- 3. Starlink Services did not receive any RDOF or other type of federal high-cost support in calendar year 2020 and has not received any in 2021.
- 4. The FCC has not yet finally authorized Starlink Services to begin receiving RDOF support. Additionally, Starlink Services has not been issued a Study Area Code for Kentucky at this time.
- 5. All RDOF and other federal high-cost support Starlink Services receives in either the remainder of 2021 or 2022 will be used for the provision, maintenance and upgrading of facilities and services for which the support is intended, as designated by the FCC consistent with Section 254(e) of the Communications Act of 1934.
- 6. The matters addressed above are within my personal knowledge and are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

all for

R. Edward Price

COUNTY OF MONROE)
STATE OF NEW YORK)
Sworn and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority, on this the 31st day of	
August, 2021.	
	Notary Public, State of New York
My Commission expires $\frac{\partial q}{\partial a} \frac{\partial a}{\partial a} \frac{\partial a}{\partial a}$.	
(SEAL) KATHLEEN A. VANPATTEN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA6030866 Qualified in Ontario County Commission Expires Sept. 20, 20 21	